

2395 SWEET MARTHA CHOC. CHIP

Number of Servings: 2159.96 (21 g per serving)

Weight: 45359.24 g

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size (21g)
Servings Per Container

Amount Per Serving

Calories 90 **Calories from Fat** 40

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 4.5g **7%**

Saturated Fat 2g **11%**

Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 10mg **3%**

Sodium 70mg **3%**

Total Carbohydrate 13g **4%**

Dietary Fiber 0g **2%**

Sugars 8g

Protein 1g

Vitamin A 0% • **Vitamin C** 0%

Calcium 0% • **Iron** 2%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs:

		Calories: 2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Saturated Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300g	375g
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram:
Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4

Ingredients:

ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID MALTED BARLEY FLOUR), CHOCOLATE CHIPS (SUGAR, CHOCOLATE LIQUOR, COCOA BUTTER, SOY LECITHIN [ADDED AS AN EMULSIFIER], ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR ADDED), SUGAR, VEGETABLE SHORTENING (SOYBEAN OIL AND FULLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL), BROWN SUGAR, WATER, PASTEURIZED WHOLE EGG SOLIDS (WHOLE EGG SOLIDS, SODIUM SILICO ALUMINATE [PROCESSING AID]), SALT, BAKING SODA, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS (MILK). (12/06/17)

Allergens:

Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat. Product is produced in a facility that also produces products containing peanuts and tree nuts.



Gregory's Foods, Inc
Brechet & Richter Products

1301 Trapp Road
 Eagan, MN 55121

P: 800-231-4734
L: 651-454-0277
F: 651-454-2254

GREGORY'S ALLERGEN STATEMENT FRM088

Ingredient: SWEET MARTHA CHOCOLATE CHIP COOKIES 12-20 OZ.

Ingredient Code: 2395

ALLERGEN	PRESENT IN PRODUCT	USED IN SAME EQUIPMENT	PRESENT IN PLANT
Cereals containing gluten, such as wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt, buckwheat and triticale.	YES	YES	YES
Peanut, and peanut products.	NO	YES	YES
Soybean and soy products.	YES	YES	YES
Tree nuts, such as almond, brazil nut, cashew, hazelnut (filbert), macadamia, pecan, pine nut, pistachio, and walnut.	NO	YES	YES
Milk and dairy products.	YES	YES	YES
Crustacea and crustacea products.	NO	NO	NO
Egg and egg products.	YES	YES	YES
Fish and fish products.	NO	NO	NO
Other allergens such as cottonseed, sesame seed, poppy seed, sunflower seed, other legumes, mollusks, celery, rice and buckwheat.	NO	YES	YES

REVISED DATE: 12/06/17.
 ISSUED: 02/04/15.
 REPLACES: 01/20/17.